DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STATE OF WISCONSIN
SERVICES DRAFT
F-01922 (03/2018)
OPEN MEETING MINUTES
Instructions: F-01922A

Name of Governmental Body: Attending:
IRIS Adviosry Committee Committee Members:
Time Started: | Time Ended: Linda Bova, Anne Karch, Fil Clissa, Jill
9:00 am 1:57 pm Walter, Kathi Miller, Mitch Hagopian, Rosie
Bartel, Sue Urban, Vicky Gunderson
. DHS Staff:
Date:

Curtis Cunningham, Krista Willing, Amy

g/loazrgh 22, Chartier, Grant Cummings, Ann Lamberg,
Dana Raue, Christine See, Sheldon Kroning,
Jonathan Claflin, Leon Creary, Michelle
Osness, Katie Kelnhofer, Kevin Coughlin,
Shelly Glenn

Location: Presiding Officer:

Zoom Webinar Curtis Cunningham, Assistant Administrator

Minutes

Committee Members Absent
o John Donnelly, Martha Chambers

Meeting Call to Order
e Introductions
o Meeting called to order by Dana Raue
o All committee members and DHS staff present introduced themselves

e Approval of November minutes
o Rosie Bartel made a motion to approve the January meeting minutes. Fil Clissa seconded
the motion. The minutes were approved by members.

Department Updates, presented by Curtis Cunningham

o EVV sitill pending hard launch
CARES 2.0 may exempt geotracking and self-direction from EVV
COVID Unwinding continues. PHE is expected to be extended to July
Continuing to work through the ARPA 5%, update provided later in this meeting
Kiva has accepted a position outside of DHS

o  Curtis acknowledged her contributions to DHS and the committee.

Committee Feedback: Mitch inquired about the FMAP being continued through September.
Redeterminations will begin in August and continue for 14 months. There was additional discussion
regarding eligibility screen changes. Anne inquired about the Pilot project for independent living (from
the January minutes). Curtis provided details.

Policy Update, presented by Amy Chartier
» Still reviewing the Service Authorization, working on feedback and input

Ombudsman Update presented by Kathi Miller, BOALTC
» Kathi reported that they had a teamwork success in resolving the 4-year background check
issue.


https://dhsworkweb.wisconsin.gov/forms/f01922a.pdf
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ARPA Updates presented by Kevin Coughlin
« Kevin presented the HCBS Workforce Initiative Review presentation with the committee

Committee Feedback: Mitch asked for clarification on universal care worker program and career
ladder. Data will be captured upon registration. Participating universal care workers will receive a
$250 sign on bonus and a $250 retention bonus at 6 months. The programs will be launching at
different times. Anticipating a 30 hour training course with launch in 6-9 months. Anne asked for
clarification as the FEAs currently have a registry but it is not widely used. This program is intended
to validate training through the public registry.

ARPA Updates presented by Curtis Cunningham
e Curtis provided an overview of the HCBS Grant Program

Committee feedback:
IAC Grant Program Comments

o Keep categories really broad

e One theme should be models to address crisis in mental health/ behavioral health challenges
We have acute hospital but don't have step up from residential facilities to address these needs.
Get creative thinking.

o Transitions, community living and employment, look at participants that are aging and supporting

people at home. Move to more compensated care. Housing support and development.

Focus on issues of aging and the use of technology

SU- behavioral health and medical high complex and how people can be supported.

Look at one time expenses for individuals

Fil- Housing and employment support. Wan to re-enter the work force.

Administrative burden for IRIS-

Community Supported Living Pilot Intentional communities

Mental health issues

Ruberic and timing

o Scalability
e Medicaid Members served

Diverse

« Don't forget the rural areas for housing and transportation
» Look at handicapped accessibility rural communities sometimes only have 1 handicapped
accessible in a community.

Rate Band Discussion presented by Krista Willing
o Kirista reviewed the presentation and indicated the process is early on in a 2-3 year process.
Updates will be provided throughout.

Committee Feedback: Kathi inquired regarding Millimian's experience. Krista indicated they had
quite a lot of experience. Jill wondered if there would be contractor workgroups. That is still being
determined. Mitch mentioned this process was also reviewed in 2009-2010 without implementation.
Krista mentioned we can learn from that process. The landscape has changed since then.
Engagement is critical. Vicky requested that the email be made available. (it will be on the
presentation that is distributed and published) The rates will be applicable to MCOs as well.
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Public Comment
Ramsey Lee provided public comment. He was appreciative of the IRIS program and the services
provided. He is interested in membership on the IAC. He also expressed an interest in having
clarification on mental health services in the Definition Manual.

Topic Tracker presented by Amy Chartier
o Amy presented current policy and topic tracker

Committee Feedback: Mitch requested data referenced in the policy tracker pertaining to
information on Page 4 of the tracker.

ISSP Development: Participant Provider Service Agreement / Essential Service Providers
Presented by Leon Creary, Jonathan Claflin, and Katie Kelnhofer

» Leon covered participant planning, and Katie covered essential and requested providers

e Deadline for feedback is April 8

« No timeline available at this time for feedback

Committee Feedback: (Participant Planning): The needs panel/372 requirement is a CMS
requirement. Katie mentioned policies were in draft status. Mitch asked how a copy would advance
the goal. He commented that it would be important to receive the actual CMS requirement in
providing feedback for the policy. He felt it would be beneficial to let participants know the contract
would be voluntary. Sue added there would be little return for a lot of work for ICAs. Sue suggested it
be left to providers to obtain plans of care. Members felt ISSP should be shared with essential
providers. (Provider Service Agreement): Mitch requested copies of draft forms be sent to the IAC.
Rosie commented that she believed the contract would offer protection for the participant and feels
strongly regarding the need for it. Anne offered suggestions for radio buttons and/or drop downs on
the form. Kathi mentioned there may be a delay in referral from ADRC due to getting packets signed.
That is a possibility. There was discussion regarding current FEA contract process. Information is
currently included in the Authorization Extract.

Committee Business

Committee Feedback: Anne requested an update/additional information on the Budget Statement. It
was originally presented in September 2019. Rosie mentioned that the vehicle modification request
form could be streamlined. It's currently very cumbersome. Mitch would like the new portion of the
ISSP revisited at the next meeting. Rosie thanked staff for the quality information provided at the
meeting.

Adjourn
e Meeting unanimously adjourned at 1:57pm

Prepared by: Shelly Glenn on 3/24/2022.
These minutes are in draft form. They will be presented for approval by the governmental body on:
5/24/2022
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2021 Member Satisfaction
Survey
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To protect and promote the health and safety of the people of Wisconsin



Survey Sample Criteria

Surveys were sent to randomly selected participants
meeting the following criteria:

 Current participant
« Having been a participant for 6+ months
* Distributed among all three target groups
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2021 Managed Care
Member Satisfaction
Survey Analysis
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Family Care Survey
Analysis
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Survey Question Response — Managed Care (FC)
(P4P questions: Q2, Q7, Q9, and Q11)

5 — Top response

45 i »
42 4-2 41 4.1 4.1

4 — Positive response—s8— 3.9 3.9

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

P

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

D

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12
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Who Answered Survey — FC
3% N = 5,032

® Member
= Legal Representative
= Someone Else

Unknown
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Member Living Situation — FC
5% 271" N = 5,032

® Home or Apartment

® Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

Somewhere Else

m Unknown
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Can you contact your Care Team when you need to?

202
2020 97% 3%
_ ®mYes
2019
_ = No
2018 96% 7
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you get the help you need from your Care
Team?

| | ]
2021 23% 44%, 249, gﬁ;enmely

m Very Often
2020 25% 45% 23%
| Sometimes
2019 22% 46% 25% I
| Rarely

2018 20% 46% 26% |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2020

2019

2018

How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

2021 38% 47% 12% i

41 % 46% 10% I m Extremely
= \Very
| Somewhat
36% 48% 12% A Little
| m Not at All
35% 49% 12% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How carefully does your Care Team listen to you?

2021 42% 43% 10% i

2020 45% 43% 9% I m Extremely
= Very
i Somewhat
2019 41% 45% 10% I A Little
| = Not at All
2018 40% 45% 1% | |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 1




How respectfully does your Care Team treat you?

2021 55% 38% 5%
2020 Y& 37% 5% m Extremely
= Very

| Somewhat
2019 54% 38% 5%, | A Little

| = Not at All
2018 53% 40% 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well did your Care Team explain the Self-Directed
Supports option to you?

|
2021 31% 41% 18% i

2020 31% 43% 17% - m Extremely

= \Very

Somewhat

2019 29% 41% 18% B cAtite

| m Not at All
2018 26% 42% 19% ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How involved are you in making decisions about your

Care Plan?
2021 38% 42% 14% i
2020 39%, 41% 13% I m Extremely
= Very

| Somewhat
2019 35% 43%, 15% I A Little

| m Not at All
2018 34% 43% 16% B

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

How well does your Care Plan support the activities that you want to do in
your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and

volunteering?

|
33% 39% 17%

32% 41% 15%

31% 42% 16%

30% 42% 17%

=

- m Extremely

= \Very
Somewhat

- A Little
m Not at All
]

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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2020

2019

2018

How much does your Care Plan include the things that are
important to you?

2021 42% 38% 13% i

i m A Great Deal
43% 38% 12% I ® Quite a Bit
] Somewhat
41% 38% 14% B,
40% 39% 14% I m Not at All
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how respectfully do the people who provide you

with supports and services treat you?

2021 47% 42% 8% i

2020 49% 41% 7% I m Extremely
= Very
] Somewhat
2019 46% 43% 8% I A Little
| m Not at All
2018 44%, 44% 9% ||
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet
your needs?

2021 38% 44%, 13% i

2020 40% 43% 12% I m Extremely
= Very
] Somewhat
2019 38% 45%, 13% I A Little
| m Not at All
2018 37% 45% 13% | I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Overall, how much do you like your MCO?

56% 30% 9% i

i m A Great Deal
56% 31% 9%, I = Quite a Bit
] Somewhat
e 307 10% I A Little
52% 33% 10% I m Not at All
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Family Care Partnership
Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — Managed Care (FCP)
(P4P questions: Q2, Q7, Q9, and Q11)

5 — Top response

4.3

4.0 4.0 4.2 4.1
4 — Positive response——— g ¢ 3.9 3.9 39
3.6 3.7 36

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

%

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

D

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12
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Who Answered Survey — FCP
5% N =793

m Member
w Legal Representative
= Someone Else

Unknown

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 22




% 10 Member Living Situation — FCP
5% 0\ 1% N = 793

® Home or Apartment

® Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

Somewhere Else

m Unknown
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Can you contact your Care Team when you need to?

202
2020 94%, 6%

_ mYes
2019 93% 7%

_ = No

2018 92% 8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you get the help you need from your Care

Team?
| | m Extremely

2021 18% 39% 30% Often

i m Very Often
2020 19% 47% 27%

| Sometimes
2019 21% 45% 27% I

| Rarely
2018 EFE 46% 27% |

m Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

| m Extremely
2021 34% 43% 14% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 36% 45% 15% | wnotatai

2019 34% 46% 15% |

2018 33% 48% 14% |}

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

| m Extremely
2021 34% 43% 14% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 36% 45% 15% | wnotatai

2019 34% 46% 15% |

2018 33% 48% 14% |}

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

How respectfully does your Care Team treat you?

m Extremely
49% 39% 8% i =Very
_ Somewhat
A Little
48% 41% 7% I = Not at All
50% 38% 8% |
50% 40% 7%/
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well did your Care Team explain the Self-Directed
Supports option to you?

| m Extremely
2021 28% 37% 18% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 27% 43% 18% - = Not at All

2019 27% 39% 19% ]

2018 25% 40% 19% [ ]

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How involved are you in making decisions about your

Care Plan?
| m Extremely
2021 35% 38% 16% m Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 33% 43% 16% | B anotata

2019 32% 41% 17% []
2018 33% 43% 18% B
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your Care Plan support the activities that you want to do in
your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and
volunteering?

| m Extremely
2021 26% 37% 18% d = Very
_ Somewhat
A Littl
2020 25% 39% 20% B ...
2019 27% 37% 20% ]
2018 26% 41% 17% ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How much does your Care Plan include the things that are
important to you?

|
2021 37% 34% 15% i ® A Great Deal

] = Quite a Bit
2020 40% 34% 18% | ]
i Somewhat
2019 38% 34% 17% ] A Little
2018 39% 36% 15% i oietatal
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2020

2019

2018

Overall, how respectfully do the people who provide you
with supports and services treat you?

m Extremely
2021 44% 38% 11% i m Very
i Somewhat
A Little
45% 41% 9% I = Not at Al
43% 42% 10% |
41% 45% 10% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet
your needs?

| m Extremely
2021 32% 40% 17% = Very

i Somewhat
A Little
2020 34% 44% 15% B anctacal
2019 35% 41% 17% I
2018 35% 45% 15% |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how much do you like your MCO?

|
2021 499, 29%, 14%, i ® A Great Deal

2020 52% 33% 10% |

2019 55% 26% 12% B -avie

2018 55% 29% 10% J "™

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Quite a Bit

Somewhat
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PACE
Survey Analysis

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 36




Survey Question Response — Managed Care (PACE)
(P4P questions: Q2, Q7, Q9, and Q11)

5 — Top response

43
4.2
40 40 4.0 4.0 -1

3.7
35 3.6

4.1

154

4 — Positive response

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

%

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

D

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12
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Who Answered Survey — PACE
3% N =186

m Member
= Legal Representative
m Someone Else

Unknown
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Member Living Situation — PACE
1% N =186

® Home or Apartment
® Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

Somewhere Else

m Unknown
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Can you contact your Care Team when you need to?

95% 5%

97% 3%

94% 6%

95% 5%

0%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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mYes

= No

40




How often do you get the help you need from your Care

Team?
| m Extremely

2021 22% 56% 18% Often

| m Very Often
2020 34% 43% 17%

| Sometimes
2019 31% 48% 17% | |

| Rarely
2018 42% 40% 14% |

m Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

m Extremely
2021 23% 59% 12% ilVery

Somewhat
A Little

2020 30% 52% 13% = Not at Al

2019 33% 50% 13% | |}

2018 46% 43% 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How carefully does your Care Team listen to you?

m Extremely
2021 24% 58% 13% i = Very
| Somewhat
A Little
2020 32% 54% M% | anotatal
2019 31% 51% 13% |}
2018 47% 40% 10% | |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How respectfully does your Care Team treat you?

m Extremely
2021 33% 953% 11% = Very

_ Somewhat
A Little
2020 48% 46% 6% aNot at Al
2019 39% 52% 6% |
2018 58% 36% 5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well did your Care Team explain the Self-Directed

Supports option to you?
| m Extremely
2021 19% 46% 18% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 23% 44% 23% B ...

2019 20% 49% 21% L]

2018 [EELZ 39% 14% [N

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How involved are you in making decisions about your
Care Plan?

| m Extremely
2021 19% 44% 27% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 25% 47% 17% I = Not at Al

2019 30% 40% 22% [ ]

2018 44% 35% 14% |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021 Ky 952%

2020

2019

2018

How well does your Care Plan support the activities that you want to do in
your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and

volunteering?

m Extremely
mVery

21%
i Somewhat
A Little
25% 51% 15% l = Not at All
31% 47% 14%  §
42% 42% 8% I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How much does your Care Plan include the things that are

important to you?

2021 28% 55% 1% i m A Great Deal

2020

2019

2018

41%

62% 26%

33% 49% 14%

41% 13%

0% 20%

40% 60% 80%
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m Quite a Bit

Somewhat

A Little

7% I = Not at Al

100%
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2020

2019

2018

Overall, how respectfully do the people who provide you
with supports and services treat you?

2021 25% 62% 10% i

43%, 45%

46% 43% 8% |

53% 39% 6% ||

9% |

0% 20% 40% 60%

m Extremely

mVery
Somewhat
A Little

= Not at All

80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet

your needs?

2021 30% 54% 12% i

2020

2019

2018

41%

48% 35% 12% | |

45%

55% 34% 8%

1% ||

0% 20%

40% 60%

m Extremely

mVery
Somewhat
A Little

= Not at All

80% 100%
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Overall, how much do you like your MCO?

m A Great Deal
2021 57% 30% 7%

m Quite a Bit
2020 62% 30% 1% | somewhat
| A Little
2019 53% 36% 6%
_ m Not at All
2018 72% 20% 78
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021 IRIS Consultant
Agency Participant
Satisfaction Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — IRIS Consultant Agencies

5 — Top response e P

45 45
4.4 4.3 4.4 4.4

4.1 4.2

4 — Positive response

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

%

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

D

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12
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Who Answered Survey — ICA
3% N = 2,889

m Participant

w Legal

Representative
= Someone Else
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Member Living Situation — ICA
6% 47 N = 2,889

® Home or Apartment

m Adult Family Home

m RCAC

Unknown
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Can you contact your IRIS Consultant when you need to?

99%

98%

98%

mYes

= No

0% 20% 40%

60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018
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Consultant?

How often do you get the help you need from your IRIS

| m Extremely
29% 42% 23% Often
. m Very Often
32% 44% 19%
Sometimes
30% 44% 22% Rare|y
31% 44% 21% = Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



How clearly does your IRIS Consultant explain things to

you?

2021 52% 40% 6% | ™ Extremely

| = Very
2020 S57% 37% 5%

. Somewhat
2019 52% 41% 6% At
2018 51% 40% 6% | =Notat all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How carefully does your IRIS Consultant listen to you?

2021 58% 36% 40,]| ®Extremely
| = Very
2020 61% 35% 3%
. Somewhat
2019 99% 3970 i A little
2018 57% 37% 4% | mNot at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How respectfully does your IRIS Consultant treat you?

2021 69% 28% m Extremely
| = Very
2020 72% 25%
. Somewhat
2019 0% 277 A little
2018 68% 29% = Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how much do you like your IRIS Consultant

Agency?
m A great

2021 69% 25% 5% deal

. ® Quite a bit
2020 72% 22% 5%

Somewhat
2019 68% 24%  SAINE
2018 66% 279, 59% I = Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall how well do the supports and services you receive
in your Individual Support and Service Plan meet your

needs?

2021 46% 45% g% || ™ Extremely

| = Very
2020 48% 43% 8%

. Somewhat
2019 43% 46% 9% Alittle
2018 41% 47% 10% | =Notatall

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2020

2019

2018

How well does your IRIS Consultant Agency provide you the
information you need to develop your Individual Support and

Service Plan?
2021 48% 43% 7% i m Extremely

] m Very
51% 41% 7%]
i Somewhat
46% 43% 9% At
449, 44%, 9% I ®m Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your Individual Support and Service Plan support
the activities that you want to do in your community, such as
visiting with family and friends, working, and volunteering?

13% i m Extremely

2021

] m Very
2020 43% 41% 1% | |}

i Somewhat
2019 39% 43% 12% 0, e
2018 38% 43% 13% | ] =Notatal

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your Individual Support and Service Plan support your
needs related to living in a place of your choice? This may include your
own apartment or house, Adult Family Home (AFH), or Residential Care

Apartment Complex (RCAC).

2021 53% 37% 79 i m Extremely

2020 56% 35% 6% I

_ Somewhat

2019 52% 38% 7% I A little

2018 51% 39% 7% | =Notatall

= Very

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How much control do you feel you have over recruiting,
hiring, training, supervising, disciplining, or terminating

your workers? = A great
2021 65% 25% 6% i deal

. ® Quite a bit
2020 66% 25% kA |

2019 62% 28% 6% M - Adite

2018 62% 28% 6% I = Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Somewhat
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2020

2019

2018

How much control do you feel you have over how your
budget is spent to purchase allowable services to meet

our needs? = A great
2021 48% 35% 12% i deal

52% 32% 1%

47% 35% 12%

46% 35% 13%

m Quite a bit

I Somewhat

B - Aditte

I m Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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2021 IRIS Fiscal Employment
Agent Participant Satisfaction
Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — IRIS Fiscal Employment Agents

*Questions 3,4,8,9,10,11,13 are new for 2021

5 — Top response

4.4

4.2

4.1 4.2

4 — Positive response

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

1 — Worst response

39 4.0 4.1 - 4.0
3.8 3.8

2018
= 2019
2020
m 2021

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13
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Who Answered Survey — FEA
6% N = 3,203

m Participant

w Legal

Representative
= Someone Else
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Member Living Situation — FEA

50, 6% N = 3,203

® Home or Apartment

m Adult Family Home

m RCAC

Unknown
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Do you know how to contact your fiscal employer agent when you

need to?
i mYes
i = No
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you get the help you need from your fiscal
employer agent?

| | m Extremely
2021 20% 31% 32% Often

. m Very Often
2020 27% 37% 23%
Sometimes
2019 25% 37% 25% N rarely
2018 23% [
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal
employer agent, how satisfied are you with the timeliness
of the response?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 15% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal
employer agent with a concern, how satisfied are you with
the result?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 15% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How clearly does your fiscal employer agent explain
things to you?

| = Very
2020 42% 42% 10% B
. Somewhat
2019 44% 42% 9% ‘B e
2018 42% 43% 9% I = Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

How carefully does your fiscal employer agent listen to

you?
m A great
44%, 40% 11% i deal
. ® Quite a bit
46% 40% 9% |
Somewhat
49% 40% 8% I A little
47% 41% 8% I ® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How respectfully does your fiscal employer agent treat
you?

2021 54% 36% 6%i m Extremely

2020 56% 37% 5%

_ Somewhat

2019 59% 33% 5% 1 A little

2018 56% 35% 6% | =Notatal

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very
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2021

How easy is it for you to find the forms or information you need

on your fiscal employer agent’s website?

m Extremely
m Very
21% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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If you hired a worker within the last year, how satisfied were you
with the timeliness for hiring them?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 12% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with the fiscal employer agent timesheet and payroll
processing?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 18% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your fiscal employer agent communicate
with you if there is a problem with submitted timesheets?

m A great
deal

m Quite a bit

Somewhat

2021 15%

A little

m Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how much do you like your fiscal employer

agent?
| m A great
2021 47% 33% 13% deal
. ® Quite a bit
2020 58% 30% 9% |
Somewhat

2019 60% 28% 8% | - aiite

2018 59% 28% 8% I = Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

How likely are you to recommend your fiscal employer

agent to someone you know?

14%

= A great
deal

m Quite a bit

Somewhat

A little

m Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

100%
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On Track -

Warning

Complete -

IRIS Policy Tracker
January — June 2022

Meeting
Off Month

IRIS Leadership
(Policy and Implementation every other month; same month as IAC
meeting)

IRIS Advisory Committee (IAC)
(Meet every other month; email policy/content in off months)

Policy / Content

Month

Cost Share
SMA Review Guidelines

January

ISSP Development:

o Self-directed Planning
Process

o Participant Service
Agreements / Required
Providers

March

Updates to ISSP Development:

o Self-directed Planning
Process

o Participant Provider
Service Agreements /

Essential Services Provider

policy

April

Draft Sent to
Contractors

Feedback Due

Present at Meeting (email)

4/8/22

4/19/22 Off Month 4/29/22

Draft Sent to IAC

4/19/22

Present at Meeting

Off Month

Feedback Due
(email)

4/8/22

5/3/22

State Plan Amendment (SDPC

Personal Care Services)

5/11/22 5/18/22 6/1/22

5/11/22

5/24/22

6/1/22

Eligibility

ISSP Development:

o Self-directed Planning
Process

o Participant Provider
Service Agreements /

Essential Services Provider

policy

June

7/1/22 (Additional
time provided based
on the volume of

policy)

6/8/22 6/15/2022

6/8/22

Off Month

7/1/22 (Additional
time provided based
on the volume of

policy)
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Policies and Content Reviewed and Published:

e Electronic Visit Verification in IRIS (P-03113)

e |RIS Support Services Provider Training Standards (P-03071)

e Fiscal Employer Agent (FEA) Enrollments and Transfers (P-03107)

e Remote Services (P-03081) (effective January 1, 2022)

e Vulnerable and High Risk Participants (P-03128) (effective January 1, 2022)

e Reporting and Follow-up for Immediate Reportable and Critical Incidents (P-03131) (effective January 1, 2022)

Still in Process:

e 2023 -2024 IRIS Contractor Provider Agreement Changes
e SMA Waiver Service Approval Process
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https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/library/p-03113.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/publications/p03071.pdf
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/publications/p03107.pdf
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/publications/p03081.pdf
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/publications/p03128.pdf
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/publications/p03131.pdf

*Schedules are subject to change

YearlyTopic Items*

January March May September November

Committee Membership

IRIS Contractor Provider|
Agreement

372 Report

Ombudsman Updates

Participant Survey

Enrollment reports

NCI Data

Self-Direction NCI Data

Review Topics for Next
Year




*Schedules are subject to change

YearlyTopic Items*

January March May July September November
IBA (Individual Budget Allocation) X X
Monthly Rate of Service (MROS)
Change Reminder X X
ARPA 5% X X




*Schedules are subject to change

Current Reports Report Links
Comments January March May July September November
Enrollment numbers could send bi-monthly with IRIS agendas X X X X X X Enroliment Reports
372 reports X 372 Reports
NCI data X NCI Data
Employment Data from Act 178 Employment Data
Participant Satisfaction X Participant Satisfaction Survey

IRIS Advisory Committee Page
IRIS Manuals, Resources, Reports



https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/library/p-02354-21.htm
https://nci-ad.org/upload/state-reports/WI_19-20_NCI-AD_state_report_FINAL_with_COVID_info.pdf
https://www.nationalcoreindicators.org/states/WI/
https://dwd.wisconsin.gov/dvr/partners/cie/act-178.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/iac.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/iac.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/iac.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/resources.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/resources.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/resources.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/iac.htm
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/iris/resources.htm

SRl A Ll Pending - resources not available at this time.

Budget Statements
Background Checks Pending - resources not available at this time.
Relocations/Transitions Pending - resources not available at this time.

P4Ps Pending - resources not available at this time.




Monthly Snapshot as of March 1, 2022

Summary

IRIS Enrollment Data

IRIS consultant agency (ICA)

/DD

FE

PD

Total

Advocates4U

119

348

1012

1479

Connections

833

500

1098

2431

Consumer Direct for Wisconsin

22

13

27

62

First Person Care Consultants

262

289

664

1215

Midstate Independent Living Consultants (MILC)

128

66

103

297

Progressive Community Services (PCS)

654

33

69

756

The Management Group (TMG)

7201

3735

6684

17620

Total

9219

4984

9657

23860

Advocates4U

County

FE

PD

Total

Adams

(]

Brown

Buffalo

Calumet

Clark

R, Ww N

Columbia

Crawford

Dodge

[ERN

Door

Dunn

Eau Claire

Florence

Fond du Lac

[\CJ PN RN N

Grant

Green Lake

Iowa

Jefferson

Juneau

VINIWINWOU|FLINFRP|IFP[OFR|W|FR (RO

Kenosha

35

La Crosse

Lafayette

Manitowoc

Marathon

Marinette

W IN (N |-

P-02354 (04/2022)




Marquette 2 2
Milwaukee 62 270 773 1105
Monroe 1 3 12
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie 1
Ozaukee 4 6 7 17
Portage 1 1
Racine 8 14 58 80
Richland 2 2
Rock 3 4 19 26
Sauk 4 4
Shawano 1 1
Sheboygan 4 3 10 17
Vernon 1 1 2
Walworth 4 7 7 18
Washington 7 9 5 21
Waukesha 5 4 11 20
Waushara 1 2 3
Winnebago 1 13 14
I/DD FE PD Total
Total 119 348 1012 1479
Connections
County I/DD FE PD Total
Adams 3 3 2 8
Ashland 2 2
Barron 4 2 8
Bayfield 1 1 4
Brown 40 26 39 105
Buffalo 1 1
Calumet 17 3 4 24
Chippewa 6 6 7 19
Clark 2 1 3
Columbia 2 3 5 10
Crawford 1 4
Dane 97 12 28 137
Dodge 14 3 3 20
Door 32 3 5 40
Dunn 11 1 6 18
Eau Claire 12 8 10 30
Fond du Lac 5 1 4 10




Grant 5 2 3 10
Green 3 3
Green Lake 4 2 3 9
Iowa 3 3
Jackson 2 1 3
Jefferson 9 1 3 13
Juneau 3 2 2 7
Kenosha 27 10 45 82
Kewaunee 3 3 8 14
La Crosse 5 2 7 14
Langlade 1 2 3
Manitowoc 8 1 4 13
Marathon 5 4 5 14
Marinette 20 3 8 31
Marquette 1 2 3
Menominee 1 4 5
Milwaukee 219 287 650 1156
Monroe 3 2 6 11
Oconto 8 2 7 17
Oneida 3 2 2 7
Outagamie 45 18 32 95
Ozaukee 3 2 6
Pepin 2
Pierce 1
Polk 1 2
Portage 3 3 7
Racine 62 37 81 180
Richland 1 1
Rock 24 8 15 47
Sauk 5 1 5 11
Shawano 13 4 9 26
Sheboygan 6 2 6 14
Taylor 2 1 3
Vernon 3 1 4
Vilas 1 1 2
Walworth 12 1 3 16
Washburn 2 2
Washington 12 4 2 18
Waukesha 30 7 19 56
Waupaca 7 3 3 13
Waushara 2 1 6 9
Winnebago 16 7 21 44
Wood 5 1 5 11
I/DD FE PD Total




| Total | 833 | 500 1098 2431

Consumer Direct for Wisconsin

County I/DD FE PD Total
Chippewa 7 5 12 24
Dunn 1 1 2 4
Eau Claire 8 4 19
Pierce 3 2 6 11
St. Croix 3 1 4

Total 22 13 27 62

First Person Care Consultants

County I/DD FE PD Total
Adams 2 1 3
Columbia 1 1
Dane 36 4 12 52
Dodge 3 4 7 14
Green Lake 2 2
Jefferson 6
Kenosha 16 12 28 56
Manitowoc 1 1
Marquette 1 1
Milwaukee 88 211 486 785
Ozaukee 5 3 9 17
Racine 17 18 50 85
Rock 26 6 18 50
Sheboygan 10 10 16 36
Walworth 10 2 8 20
Washington 14 7 12 33
Waukesha 28 5 12 45
Waushara 1 4 1 6

I/DD FE PD Total
Total 262 289 664 1215

Midstate Independent Living Consultants (MILC)

County I/DD FE PD Total
Calumet 2 1 1 4
Florence 1 2 1 4
Fond du Lac 6 2 3 11




Forest 2 3 5
Langlade 7 8 16
Lincoln 2 2 4
Manitowoc 1 3 4
Marathon 35 17 23 75
Oneida 10 3 4 17
Outagamie 16 7 8 31
Portage 4 7 9 20
Taylor 1 1
Vilas 4 6 2 12
Waupaca 12 4 12 28
Winnebago 5 5 2 12
Wood 23 9 21 53
I/DD FE PD Total
Total 128 66 103 297
Progressive Community Services (PCS)
County I/DD FE PD Total
Dane 654 33 69 756
Total 654 33 69 756
T™G
County I/DD FE PD Total
Adams 18 5 8 31
Ashland 41 31 32 104
Barron 143 82 76 301
Bayfield 32 22 26 80
Brown 161 33 73 267
Buffalo 22 14 18 54
Burnett 19 5 9 33
Calumet 60 19 27 106
Chippewa 129 39 69 237
Clark 46 31 31 108
Columbia 75 13 38 126
Crawford 22 6 17 45
Dane 534 67 114 715
Dodge 102 23 61 186
Door 15 4 7 26
Douglas 75 32 35 142
Dunn 81 35 43 159




Eau Claire 144 76 97 317
Florence 4 2 3 9
Fond du Lac 63 10 25 98
Forest 4 2 2 8
Grant 54 36 51 141
Green 41 13 13 67
Green Lake 10 7 11 28
Iowa 41 10 13 64
Iron 16 12 8 36
Jackson 11 7 15 33
Jefferson 95 36 60 191
Juneau 35 19 41 95
Kenosha 228 128 259 615
Kewaunee 13 4 2 19
La Crosse 142 35 61 238
Lafayette 19 9 19 47
Langlade 19 4 12 35
Lincoln 31 8 15 54
Manitowoc 146 34 58 238
Marathon 122 60 83 265
Marinette 14 6 3 23
Marquette 12 4 6 22
Menominee 1 1
Milwaukee 1433 1965 3695 7093
Monroe 67 34 69 170
Oconto 20 2 6 28
Oneida 23 13 16 52
Outagamie 160 42 67 269
Ozaukee 155 55 33 243
Pepin 16 9 25 50
Pierce 53 17 21 91
Polk 93 9 30 132
Portage 31 16 15 62
Price 26 5 13 44
Racine 279 124 294 697
Richland 31 10 22 63
Rock 130 50 112 292
Rusk 33 12 17 62
Sauk 77 19 42 138
Sawyer 22 21 27 70
Shawano 19 11 22 52
Sheboygan 128 34 66 228
St. Croix 182 36 42 260
Taylor 13 2 5 20




Trempealeau 24 8 18 50
Vernon 41 13 25 79
Vilas 15 12 4 31
Walworth 189 37 45 271
Washburn 52 10 17 79
Washington 167 19 68 254
Waukesha 509 71 115 695
Waupaca 47 10 25 82
Waushara 24 17 42 83
Winnebago 252 54 107 413
Wood 51 15 37 103

I/DD FE PD Total

Total 7201 3735 6684 17620
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